

27th July, 2020

BSE Limited

P J Towers. Dalal Street. Mumbai - 400001

Scrip Code: 512599

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange plaza, Bandra-Kurla Complex,

Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400051

Scrip Code: ADANIENT

Dear Sir,

Subject: Clarification / Confirmation on news item appearing in "Newspaper-The

Economic Times" dated July 23, 2020 captioned "Tamil Nadu inks 16

MoUs for Rs 5,137 crore investment"

Your e-mail / letter dated 24th July, 2020 Ref:

This is in response to the clarification sought with reference to the recent news items which appeared in The Economic Times on 23rd July, 2020 titled "Tamil Nadu inks 16 MoUs for Rs 5.137 crore investment."

In this connection, we would like to inform that the Company has signed a non-binding Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) with the Government of Tamil Nadu for exploring possibilities of setting up hyperscale data center facility in the State of Tamil Nadu. We will announce any such development as and when any concrete decision is reached in such matters after evaluation.

We would like to submit and clarify that we at Adani are sharing / intimating with your Exchange requisite information / announcements from time to time as required under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Kindly take our clarification / submissions made hereinabove in the subject matter, on your records.

Yours faithfully,

For Adani Enterprises Limited

Jatin Jalundhwala

Company Secretary &

J. R. Dalundluvalo

Joint President (Legal)

Tel + 9179 2656 5555 Fax + 91 79 2555 5500 info@adani.com www.adani.com

Adani Enterprises Ltd "Adani Corporate House", Shantigram, Near Vaishno Devi Circle, S. G. Highway, Khodiyar Ahmedabad 382 421 Gujarat, India CIN: L51100GJ1993PLC019067